Decision No. 21935

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of SOUTHERN PACIFIC COMPANY for authority to close the agency at Kearsarge Station, County of Inyo, State of California.

Application No. 17840

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

ONIGINAL Southern Pacific Company has requested, in writing, that Decision No. 24872, dated June 13, 1932, be amended to relieve applicant from maintaining a telephone at its station of Kearsarge, Inyo County, alleging that this telephone has been used only a few times during the past three years and that all calls were for other than railroad business.

It appears that this request is reasonable and should be granted, therefore

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that condition (3) of said Decision No. 24872 be amended to read as follows:

> Southern Pacific Company shall store less-than-carboad shipments under lock and key in the company warehouse, (5) the key to which shall be obtained from a custodian located at or near said station. Notice shall be maintained at the warehouse advising shippers where key may be secured.

In all other respects Decision No. 24872 shall remain in full force and effect.

This order shall become effective immediately.

/f" day of April, 1939. Dated at San Francisco, California,

(COMMISSIONERS)